
APPENDIX 5 – ALL COUNCIL BODIES TO WHICH POLITICAL BALANCE RULES APPLY – ALLOCATION OF 
SEATS APPLYING THE STATUTORY PRINCIPLES - OPTION 1 – WHERE THERE IS NO DISAPPLICATION OF 
THE POLITICAL BALANCE RULES 
 
 
Name of  
Council Body 

Size of Body Labour Independent Conservative Liberal Democrats 
(Non-Grouped) 

      
Appeals Committee 3 2 

(2.294118000) 
1 

(0.441177000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Audit Committee 4 3 

(3.058824000) 
 

1 
(0.588236000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.235296000) 

0 
(0.117648000) 

      
Electoral Arrangements 
Advisory Group 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

2 
(1.323531000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

0 
(0.529416000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Licensing Committee 
(not Licensing Act 2003 and 
not Gambling Act 2005 
functions) 

15 12 
(11.470590000) 

 

1 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

      
Licensing Sub-Committee 
(Hackney Carriage & Private 
Hire) 

3 2 
(2.294118000) 

1 
(0.441177000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Performance Committee 3 2 

(2.294118000) 
1 

(0.441177000) 
[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
      
      
      



Name of  
Council Body (continued) 

Size of Body Labour Independent Conservative Liberal Democrats 
(Non-Grouped) 

Personal Committee 11 9 
(8.411766000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(1.617649000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.647064000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

0 
(0.323532000) 

 

      
Planning Committee 15 11 

(11.470590000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

2 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

      
Scrutiny – Overview & 
Scrutiny Management Board 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

0 
(0.529416000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

1 
(0.264708000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

      
Scrutiny – Regeneration and 
Housing Overview and 
Scrutiny Panel 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Scrutiny – Partnership and 
Efficiency Overview and 
Scrutiny Panel 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Scrutiny – Leisure and 
Neighbourhood Overview 
and Scrutiny Panel 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Total Seats  
Proportionate 

 (75.705894000) 
76 

(14.558841000) 
15 

(5.823576000) 
6 

(2.911788000) 
3 

      
Total Seats 
Allocation 

99 76 14 6 3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
OPTION 2 – WHERE THERE IS DISAPPLICATION OF THE POLITICAL BALANCE RULES (RELATING TO THE 
PERFORMANCE COMMITTEE) 
 
Name of  
Council Body 

Size of Body Labour Independent Conservative Liberal Democrats 
(Non-Grouped) 

      
Appeals Committee 3 2 

(2.294118000) 
1 

(0.441177000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Audit Committee 4 3 

(3.058824000) 
 

1 
(0.588236000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.235296000) 

0 
(0.117648000) 

      
Electoral Arrangements 
Advisory Group 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

2 
(1.323531000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

0 
(0.529416000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (d)] 

0 
(0.264708000) 

 

      
Licensing Committee 
(not Licensing Act 2003 and 
not Gambling Act 2005 
functions) 

15 12 
(11.470590000) 

 

1 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

      
Licensing Sub-Committee 
(Hackney Carriage & Private 
Hire) 

3 2 
(2.294118000) 

1 
(0.441177000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (a)] 

0 
(0.17647200) 

0 
(0.088236000) 

      
Personal Committee 11 8 

(8.411766000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

2 
(1.617649000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

0 
(0.647064000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.323532000) 

 

      
Planning Committee 15 11 

(11.470590000) 
[adjustment due to 

principle (c)] 

2 
(2.205885000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.882360000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 

1 
(0.441180000) 

[adjustment due to 
principle (c)] 



Name of  
Council Body (continued) 

Size of Body Labour Independent Conservative Liberal Democrats 
(Non-Grouped) 

Scrutiny – Overview & 
Scrutiny Management Board 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Scrutiny – Regeneration and 
Housing Overview and 
Scrutiny Panel 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Scrutiny – Partnership and 
Efficiency Overview and 
Scrutiny Panel 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Scrutiny – Leisure and 
Neighbourhood Overview 
and Scrutiny Panel 

9 7 
(6.882354000) 

1 
(1.323531000) 

1 
(0.529416000) 

0 
(0.264708000) 

      
Total Seats  
Proportionate 

 (73.411776000) 
74 

(14.117664000) 
15 

(5.647104000) 
6 

(2.823552000) 
3 

      
Total Seats 
Allocation 

96 73 14 6 3 

 


